
MD2

NC

FS1

20

18

19 Font selection

Not connected

DB7 Data Bus Line

VEE Negative voltage

Control signal

-

20 - Ø1.020 - 2.0

2.5

CCT  reserves the right to vary or make changes to the specifications of the module in this brochure at any time without prior notice. CCT  futher assumes
no responsibility for its use, nor for any infringements of patents, pending applications or the rights of thirds parties as a result of its use.
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STANDARD GRAPHICS MODULES

LED BACKLIGHT

LCD PANEL

SEGMENT

80 SEG.

DRIVER

60

DRIVERGENERATOR

H : Instruction, L : Data

The tolerance unless classified ±0.3 mm

NOTE :
1. BACKLIGHT - : SIDE LED BACKLIGHT

Power Supply for LCD Driver

PIN ASSIGNMENT

12

DB1

DB2

DB4

DB3

DB5

DB6

15

17

16

14

13

/CE

C/D

/RST

DB0

/RD

10

11

9

7

8

6

Pin No.

VSS

V0

/WR

VDD

Symbol

4

5

3

1

2

Data Bus Line

Data Bus Line

Data Bus Line

Data Bus Line

Data Bus Line

Data Bus Line

Data Bus Line

Reset Signal

Chip Enable

Data Read

Supply Terminal

Ground Terminal

Data Write

Function

K
A

C/D

Crystal-Clear Technology

SRAM

MD2
FS1

VEE

/WR

/RST
/CE

DB0~DB7

/RD

CONTROL

VOLTAGE
NEGATIVE

IC

68 COM.

60 COM.

COMMON
DRIVER

COMMON

DRIVER

80 SEG.

SEGMENT

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC (Vdd = + 5v, Ta = 25°C)

FORWARD CURRENT ( mA )

TYPMIN

YELLOW GREEN

WHITE

AMBER

BLUE

RED

NO

NO

NO

YES

YES Vled = 5.0V
Rled = 10 ohm

Vled = 4.5V
Rled = 0 ohm

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

180

120

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING

"L" Output Voltage

Module Supply Current

LCD Driving Voltage

Logic Supply Voltage

"H" Output Voltage

BACKLIGHT OPTION

LED COLOR

"L" Input Voltage

"H" Input Voltage

Item

OPTION

VLCD

Idd

VOL

Symbol

VIL

VOH

VIH

Vdd

Input Voltage

Power Supply Voltage

Item

OPERATING TEMPERATURE

STORAGE TEMPERATURE

OPERATING TEMPERATURE

STORAGE TEMPERATURE

NORMAL

WIDE

Min.

0.8VDD

-

Vdd-Vo

CONDITION

-

-

Conditions

-

-

-

-

13.0

16.6

-

16.5

17.5

-

-

4.5

-

-

-

Typ.
5.0

Conditions

Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal

Symbol
Vdd-Vss 

Topr

Tstg

Tstg

Topr

Vin

Min.

-

-

-20

-30

-20

-0.3

-0.3

0

MAX

-

-

-

-

220

Unit

18.4

19.0

-

mA

V

V

Max.

0.3VDD

-

5.5

V

V

V

V

UnitMax.

Vdd+0.3

+80

+70

+70

+50

6.0

°C

°C

°C

V

°C

V

0.40
0.45

80 SEG.

DRIVER
SEGMENT

0.4
0

0.4
5

FEB 2006

138.0±0.3

114.0 -V/A
107.95 - A/A

P2.54 x 19 = 48.26 ± 0.1

138.0±0.3
144.0±0.5

133.2±0.5

3.0

64
.0 

- V
/A

20
.22

±0
.5

97
.0

79
.8±

0.5
9.1

±0
.5

10
4.0

±0
.5

57
.55

 - 
A/

A

13.7

17
.0±

0.5

3.5

5.40±0.5

18.02±0.5

3.0

15.0±0.5

4 - Ø3.0
PAD 4 - Ø7.0

20
.0

2.0

8.0±0.5
13.0 MAX

1.6

45
.0


